SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chair of Committee May 4, 2023 Date
Committee on <u>Finance</u> .
After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:
HB23-1020 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:
Amend the reengrossed bill, page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "(2); and add (1.3) and (4.7) as follows:".
Page 3, strike lines 2 through 6.
Page 3, lines 10 and 11, strike "RETAIL MARIJUANA TRANSPORTER LICENSEE, OR INDEPENDENT DELIVERER LICENSEE" and substitute "OR RETAIL MARIJUANA TRANSPORTER LICENSEE".
Page 3, strike lines 20 through 27.
Page 4, strike lines 1 through 5.
Page 4, lines 17 and 18, strike "ACCELERATOR TRANSPORTER, OR ACCELERATOR INDEPENDENT DELIVERER" and substitute "OR ACCELERATOR TRANSPORTER".
Page 4, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute "(2)(aa); and add (1)(j.3) as follows:".
Strike page 6.

Page 13, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute "(2)(b)(X); and add

(2)(b)(XII) and (2)(b)(XIII) as follows:".

Page 7, strike lines 1 through 13.

Page 13, strike lines 22 through 25 and substitute:

- 1 "(XII) ACCELERATOR TRANSPORTER LICENSE; AND
- 2 (XIII) ACCELERATOR HOSPITALITY BUSINESS LICENSE.".
- 3 Page 13, strike line 27 and substitute "(16) as follows:".
- 4 Page 14, strike lines 2 through 4.
- 5 Page 14, strike line 21 and substitute "(14) as follows:".
- 6 Page 14, line 23, strike "(1) (f) A RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS".
- 7 Page 14, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 8 Page 15, strike lines 1 through 16.
- 9 Page 17, strike lines 22 through 27.
- 10 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 11 Strike pages 18 through 28.
- 12 Page 29, strike lines 1 through 10.
- 13 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 14 Page 29, line 11, strike "44-10-615" and substitute "44-10-613".
- 15 Page 29, line 13, strike "44-10-615." and substitute "44-10-613.".
- 16 Page 30, lines 5 and 6, strike "LICENSING AND THE INDEPENDENT
- 17 DELIVERY LICENSE." and substitute "LICENSING.".
- Page 30, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "INCLUDING SOCIAL EQUITY
- 19 LICENSING;".

** *** ** ***